V BULMAN Products, Inc.

1650 McReynolds Avenue, NW

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49504-2091
616/363-4416, 616/363-4417 Fax: 616/363-0380
www.bulmanproducts.com

RIGHT MOUNTING ——/
PLATE ASSEMBLY
HO19RG

LEFTMOUNTNG
PLATE ASSEMBLY
#019LG

#1164 LOCK WASHER
#1186 HEXNUT

OR 11860 KEPS NUT REPLACES

#1164 & #1186

#77 LOCKING
CASTERS

CHANNEL
BRACKET

(Casters are optional. Locking casters may be
attached kitty-comer or catercomer if desired.)

FASTENER PACK PART NO. 261
CASTER PACK PART NO. 397

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR
B-2K.D. VERTICAL RACK
R997-20,27,36.48

Fasten the 2 feet into the channel
brackets as shown in the ilustration
on a flat level surface using the

4 bolts, nuts, washers & lock
washers provided.

UNIT REG  SERRATED
SIZE KNIFE  KNIFE
20 26120P 992020
B2 W
36 261387 993636
48 26150P 994848

— #1046 DOWEL
ASSEMBLY

/ #1000 PAPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

HEXNUT
N

[P I
= H3630124 FOOT
P

/ﬁ #1040 5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER
@

HITB 14X 34
"o EEDRLT

#376 SWIVEL
CASTER

CORRBERTIEAT
LEVEL 16, NTERIHR, AR, 45211 MK

FIGURE 1 #1006 5116-18 X 4" BOLT
#1000 PAPER
HOLDER
ASSEMBLY
#1009 5116 LOCK WASHER
- #1025 SMALL SPACER
\e, #1033 LARGE WASHER
NOTE —= (& #1040 5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER
IMPORTANT:

@

» #11390 1"0D X .328ID X 1/2" SPACER

\ 2-REQUIRED PER ASSEMBLY

(22« #1040 5/16 SAE FLAT WASHER
#1007 5/16-18 HEX NUT

SQUARE TUBE FRAME





